
G.R, S. Form
»>•

I^'ULLL'LL NA3® .4??^o.ny. H'

^ANK P,Bi j ^RiAL

M^SION & ORGANIZATION ... pO-?,. 3],lth.

DSTC OF DEATH.

S'i'A'IE FROM WHICH HE CAME
JM-

iEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED.

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION.

Date

....11.
Grave

..16.
Row

Suresnes, ,^34

Cemetery

..A... ,

Block

23/306/ARK

!•- '"o •VOT^.LD War DIV

^  ALJG mc



i

mH'- ,
:  GRAVE LOCATION BLANK /
\-<'L/ p\!  /f! LOCATION .OF THE GRAVE ^

^  5

I  ' (Surimm^^*
;  ■ \ ^

■ • ■ -S®'-

PLACE OF DEATH: Stv "Andi'S^ro-GuTizdc-fiirdndb,
r "f^ ̂  w> «i«> ^ \ *

CAUSE OF DEATH: .r

coinplicat .'.rii_, iza,£U3u1lo .nGnlMgit i
DATE OF BURIAL: ■ • • •ffoVi" ae" "IS'IB; Ctlipa*- ^

PLACE OF BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map refefenc
specify clearly what map is used.

I i.....»..taQricaa- Bk-Pi- Gcaaetory^- #26

\: -Garlaon- Blant; ̂ • tJironde', ■ Praridei" '■
'grave NUMBER: . . .g^
IHOW MARKED: Name Peg? Cross?. . .
i

'  Headboard?... .'. Bottle? _

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: .

iWas one buried with bodr'? •Yes
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used .as a grave marker? yoS '
' If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks'

should bo given here?

jNEAREST RELATIVE: ■ •

j.^DREss; 4:4£.3.7ij:s3jj;2gg. 'AraivCJiicajD';' illi" ' i
I RELATIONSHIP: .. ._,7if0
I REPORTED BY:

1 a' 9I  Oikl-DiC:in;¥
i  (Signature ."iTld Rami of Reportingj  (Signature .-iTid Rank of Reporting Officer).,
n
''This portion to bo forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. O., A, E. F.



.tui

Place Cay]bO.i;...Bl^c,,.C0m«„

.rJRT OF. DISINTEfllHENT AND REBURlliL ^ate

1. RzMAINS op. ;. , SKR.AL NUMBEB..2822920-

Rank .Opl*. Organization !?P.* ...?•.. ...?'•

2. Disinterred (date):

By : Group 4....

From (giye complete location)

G-r« 64, Oem« 26,

Unit...; .Sec,..,7.

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location):

.9.ctpterJ26i^ _ -
Metal Casket

By : Group.. Unit Nature of reburialand B-lankot-.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

deponippsed, feat^es not recognizable# Wooden box .and,.nnifOM*

5. (a) Identificatibn-'tags : Buried with body ? On grave marker ?

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks: ^ •

Body tag checks,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)

i»

(b) Weight (estimated)

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color ...

Location

. Quantity" ,

Diagram repreaents tM mouth wide open

(c) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) .^Ea.isoe.rsablojiM •;
.deoozoposltion

Z2 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ̂ ....Sona.

P# 0# Stark, otoqter

=,e=

supervised by
Track L« Sae

8. Reburial

supervised by C-.--nTCHAR'D'S";"
1st liieut. Q.M.C. ■

=  - raRBOLTj-
(TiUe)". .M^.io.^.i....Q....M.,-..Q.... :...•

"7 -/■ •
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HEADING
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/
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MARITAL

z

AJJ.t^ , 1%^ OJI^
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Z-

2

/
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RELATION
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OTHER

ELIGIBILITY

NATIVITY

RACE

EITGLISH

ATTENDANT

HEALTH

NO. OF SONS

DATE OF
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MO.

YR.

jACCEPTANCE
^29/514/
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ALLEN, Anthony Cpl
Co F 311th Sup Tn XC 126 872

mother h
Allen Mrs Janey y ̂  {/V^
Winchester St Dairy
Vftiite Church

Hampshire ENGLAl^D

C) .

REiriAHRIED ̂  D

\  AiM.^ .

\  V3



V

WAR DEPARTMENT

.CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN

WA8HINOTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO_ QM 293 A-C
Allen, Anthony H.

Mother:^ Mrs. Janet Allen,
Winchester St. Dairy
White church,

(Hsngjshire, England

May 3, 1929,

XC 126 872

Mrs* Irene M* Allen,
1227 H. Dearborn Street, Widow - remarried

Chicago, 111*

-v.]

^  .i Tj

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enahle the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred In the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Corporal Anthony H* Allen, Company F, 311th Supply Train, whose remains
are now interred in the Suresnes American Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine, IVance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to

make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil

grimage. .

—Hie

Closed Act, which defines the through adoption or a woman who stood
ship is that of a stepmother, m _+g. + 0in0nt as to her relationship is re-

that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enoloeed envelope which require.

For The Quartermaster

2 incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope.

31 W

A

m®. m;®
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. U. Corps,
Assistant*



v
WAR DEPARTMENT ^

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA^
.  WASHINQTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO (^93 iWG , - ^ o
Allen. Anthoaisr H. 8» 1989»

77g Lxth.^

XlT'OllQ Mo &X3^Ti^ . ̂
12Sr H» tiefijrborB SiroH,

Bees- SiSaaams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy ̂  an Act of
A Mov/v'h p 1Q&9 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

°°r ̂LfS°Ihe ̂ c^sei BOldiers sailors and n^rines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of th©
int© OoTOoral Anthony H. Allw, Oonpany P# SlUh Supply SirBln, ■Bhoo© reasino
oro n«r Intemd 4n tho SnrosBOO Ausrlom Camotsry, 8oraam»o» Balne, Ilfono©.

Will you please advise this office whether or net he is si^ived
hv a mcther who is entitled under the provisions of the ahove quoted Act, to

*1. and if fl o will you please furnish her full name and:^fresf if ofderf^t action^ he tL^to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the
Bhltis th^t of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman etoodin^'-co pSfentfls to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-Juehlef f^roaaayou have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
thfiff effect he *t?e.

For^ur reply» you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no festage*#' cl.

5  :?^  . 'i For ^Tfte Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

/ W, ' RftEHlS#

Z incfls. V
Act of Congress.
Envelope. /
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—AUen^ Z^BZZ,3^
(Sumame.JHL (Christian imme in full.) (Army serial i«^Kr.)

SeI SK G.Q..E,IilLtlL.Sm-nir- JR...
(Rank and organiznti^

State your relationeliip to the deceased.! ^
Do you desire the remains brought to thi United StaJ^s? ....

|5 -.2/ (Yoiorno.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 1
wish them interred in a national cemeiery? / (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be lent:

14
(Nam^rf person to receive rema ns.) f (Express oince.) (Telegraph office.)'"
# ̂ i
(iNuinbo?3d street.) \ "(City or town.) ^ ^(State.)

^yugber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
JJ carefully the letter! accompanying this card. 3—6713



T ■
•  •
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
—— FTTg-No. 56982

1. LOCATION INDEX CARD:

/
(a) Name .ALLEN.,._Antla.Qny...E« Ser. No. .E8^9E0. )

) TYP•

(b) Rank P.QKP..*. Organization

about _ . \
(c) Date of death of death En9.utAQ3Xi.8t —••—

II. Registration Card;- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(a) Grave No. ^ Row Plot Sect.-...—--/) TYP,...JHL..
(b) Eraerg.

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; - ^ CKR.-XL^-

IV. , A.G.O. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt

(d) Ca-)se ^ ^

i ' 1'. 5 ) i' 'A \ > ■

(a)'Name ' ■ (b) Eslationship —--
y

V(0) Addrees ^

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? —

(e) To be Interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S,..-^—

Examiner's Initials.. .....Qit........ -..Date L 1920

V. A.G.O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from

dated..-.

confirmeI'7eque'st"'i^ Par. IV. item . above, or requesting that

-

Examiner's Initials.. . —.7.^:_.^-l?r...Date 1920

VI G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows

bj 1 I ff.u .

'  T", , / ■ • / ■ . - V ^ r,, ^ •T.'K ''

{&) Cancellation memos referred to?.

Examiner's Init^3'als„ . Date ^ 1920

COUNTRY .mANOS . .. CEMETERY N0J46 SHEET NOj
G.R.S. Form #115 j
Amended April 6. 1920. "ake Form #114

V. oiicctifratf^ into P. A. C 34 '



G.R.S. FORM No. 114 made

'  .1920
Typed liy.. Checked by— - - >

J VIII.FINAL ACTION:.FI^L
(cable on ,  1920

Sl
...-.-

V Following advice forwarded to Europe by-(
\  ̂ (letter on.

12
1920

CORRECTIONS

Change of advice

1  '^. Desires body be.

1: : \

V Body to be shipped to.

\

Action taken

*"v' / T

-/j^M

I
\

^  X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: /^t'S- uV

<Sr

pJdX^ (ZvbX/uh-t/W
/

/ ■ V'U(yiyuj^\

^ . A-'C 9 '-y^

// ̂y-yj , ,
. yf -< y~'-^

.y\y^

 ■' i . . y> -r— ■
.  . - .Ay . A-V r A- "

■ ' •"' • 'A.A'. ^
^  'S-i) VAM'fii u-w /2- ^7 Vnr, A

fcni 115 !»v n.,,,,, \'" ' »--'l'-i*ei\J^ •■■ I . .j \A

sA . v/



G.R.S. FORM #114-A,

To be prepared in triplicate.

STATION
Oartoa 81ano> {&l3?onaa)

DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT? PREPA^TION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAjl. OF BODY
DISXNTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name __ AT.T..igiry-Anthfmy-JL —- 10. Name

--2622920-- - - 11- NO.

3. Rank ...Cpl, , 12. Rank

4. Org. - 13. Org. ^

5. 14. (a) D.D.___

6. C.D. (b) D.B.
V

7. Grave No.

6. Plot

9.

Sec.

Row

Discrepancy found upcn disinterment
• \ r •- V

15. Grave No. Sec. .

16. Plot

17.
So

Row

dlanTflffij

18. Cemetery

20. Dept. or County ____CfcIHQNJXB

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. #26.

23. Disinterred

24. Inscription.on grave marker:

Name,

Rank

AxMtonsr'm'AIXBn

19. Commune or town _...CA3$BCa?..iE8(#A5B.

21. "Country FRANCE

By
Frank-^v-«sa^lla

-OpU

Serial No.

Organi2ation_
t50i-Fi -8Xlth

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body?
Tes // Yea

>r-j- ...

--- -^.2

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. V/hat other means of identification were on body? (If no die
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

ns

-Fody-t^-<slioo3E»*

27. Condition of body Sadly - daobflipbsed v f a no t 'Mdbgnl 5»blo^'
28. Nature of burial. -Woodan-box-and- toilfom — -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with GiR,.S. records
quoted above?._ ■*o" diifai

Itt Ybdtitt'
V

rap. "
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: BOtllf 1981"
31. Casket sealed by -RpaB3c--1i» BaeUil^

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)



mrnmmifmf

:■ i"A^, ■'
%  •; s,, , 'M-:

J . .

<^V
j.' -i

SHIPMENT. (Show actiial marking of "box.) ^ox No. mjgyyf

32. Designation of body: , • . ,

Name «tt«» . ■' - ' ' ' ' Ssrial No.

Hank Organization., ta _8JXtiu-

i*'

-  - —

33. Consigned to;

Name of Permanent Cemetery......^^^^,,,g,j^.^|)^gg^y MBMIIgr-»»»'»»■

34. Casket boxed and marked (Datej^^^jj^ Bv |y,g|- lVtii%
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

' <■

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.

36. Remarks
0. B, Bwrlat Ut t V* I"-

i j J

37

38,
Ku m.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Data) 30th
To point of Concentration

Convoyer_':fO['_SeJj._Hugei Signature Shipping Officel
S« 1?« QmaptslU

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentrations Date
_  - _ _ ,.j •■By G.R.S. Representativem'..^.^..^_^DsWORT.H ..'l.T: —
Shipped from Railhead or o/ fjoncentration: Date
To Permanent Cemetery Mor^iib

(Name)
Conveyer.__._yac.k.go(5Q^ Signature Shipping Off ice

ceived: . .Date

R.S. Reprepentative Ri^/-RIGHARD9-»-Ut-U.«ut.-Q.||^G..
einterred. Supe.nei-Cemst.ry.

grave No. ' , n, _ Section
October 86thy Mair

(Date)

43. jQAjtMOAk... Row la^r

GiR;S. Representative
«. G. RICHARDS,

let Ideut. QoU.C
Wtti



wm
IPmrri^w»TMvr--

T.! '■
.V'

SHIPMENT. {Show actual marking of hox. ) pox No..„.§,^§ . .

32. Designation of hody:

: Serial

Rank OrEanization.._fa^^_811^^Si^^.ty^

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket hoxed and marked fPate)^^^ fmfl, Ti. TWilllll^ « e

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector -r—-;.-.!- :

36. Remarks • .

37. Shipped from point of Operation: CDate).j^^^._jUj^__j^|.
To point of Concentration .,.Baesee»» (ttlzoiidll

(Name)
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officehj

S« T>. CMuptollv
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration^^ate

By G.R.S. Representative^.,^„.^_y^0SW0irri4
5tci_-—cii-X ■— " ' •" concentration: Date

iA| -tWia Gcsoau^ vt^
iiiijtiwm ufii'iCLr.i H«u« VA1R&

-••u.. :*'_iJece H vaS---.—'Tia:+-e>—:

39 (1)) Shipped from Paris Morgue Ontnho-n t?
Cemetery No. 34, American Suresnes lseine ^®™anent
Convoyed by: uresnes (Seine) by Shippihg^efgicer

43. SBclxlt BlOflt Row 16-r-

.. WARD,
Major, Q.M.C.

G.R.S. Representative
< e G• RXCHARD8,

lat Idaut. Q,U.C.

*
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FILE:

FROM:

TO:

^  WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON Jtily 1922*

293.8 C-R - #56982 - (Allen, Antony H. Corporal.)

The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army.

Mrs. Irene M. Allen, 1227 N. Dearhom St., Chicago, 111.

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Corporal Anthony H. Allen,
Co. P. 311th Supply Train.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 11 Row 16

Block A, The American Cemetery of Suresnes, f^rtmai^.t 5i;P^S0i^,
V V'. tPrance.

/%■
2. This is one of the permanent America^ military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe. ^Each grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of.'suitable design, with name,
f

rank, organization and date of soldier'g' death, * The headstones will

be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progresB, as soon as possible and'^witiiout waiting for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

t'lUiBl

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more thamwillingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. ThSj-, gp.ve of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained byy^t^^ Gwbrnment in a manner befitting the last resting
ce o^ouJ^herSes.

V Y B;/.^thority of the Quartermaster Ge^ral:

p  fr- . GEORGE H. PENROSE,
J  4/Jf Colonel, Q. M. Corps,

Chief, Graves Registration Service.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

FILE:

FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT

293.8 C-R • #56982 - (AlloM, Anlhony H. Oorpcral.J

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army.

Kr«* Jaaet Allen. Winchester St*. Dairy. 7;hlto2mroh.

Bon^ishlre. England*
Permanent Grave Location of oomoral Anthony H# Allen.

Co*"?# 517 th Sitpply Train*

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. Row

Block At The Amerioan Oemotery of Suresnas, Departmsnt of Seine.

Trance*

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to he maintained hy this Government in Europe. Each grave will he

marked hy a headstone of white roarhle, of suitable design, with name,

rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will

he placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded hy those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will he perpetually main

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

•of^the Quartermaster General:" "itiKESj

JJIt 3 1922
GEORGE H. PBNROSE,

Colonel, Q. M, Corps,

G.RS. Chief, Graves Registration Service
il



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON Sf 19S2«

FILE; 293.8 C-H - #56982 - (Allen, Atitony H. Coi^oyal.J

FROM: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army.

TO: Mrs. Irene U. Allen, 3227 H. Dearborn St., Ohioago, XtU

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Corporal Anthony H« Allen,
Go. P* 511th Supply Train*

1

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 11 Row 16

Block A, The Amarioan Cemetery of Sureenes, Department of Seine,

France*

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name,

rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will

be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

the Quartermaster General:

JUL 3 192?
'  . ^ GEORGE H. PBNROSE,

_■ Colonel, Q. M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

^ j
. J I



G.R.S. Form #114 B
>

f(r>.

1.

DATE„__, 10/26/^1

NAME SERIAL No. g8sp9?o

—  — ^._
RANK....Cpl.

GRAVE LOCATION .9^.?-..BI4NC _ (Gi:i017L^) h
CTY. NAME

NUMBER

64

2. ORIGINAL

GRAVE

EA GRAVE LOCATION

ROW PLOT

-64...
GRAVE

-jSaphon.Jlaao^.... tSiroMft]..
COMMUNE DEFT.

COORDINATES Hone

CONCENTRATED TO Hpy. 26,1918. _ 64
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

£lano» ((rironde)
CEMETERY

26

CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insigniae, letters, "broken bones, missing parts, etc.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR,^

W. R. HioholB, Ma^or ̂ .C.

3. FINAL ̂ GRAVE LOGATION._.loyad/ia ...XL A
.f)/ DATE"^ GRAVE ROW PLOT Block:

¥■ ■>\ S}^0rae8 American Cemetery #34, Suresnes (Seine).
CEMETERY

grb





April 5, 1921

ttoAoraadBBL for* Mrs* Isvls* Preparation of Data Dept.
_C.-" I

.-y

CASiS OPj Opl. Anthony H. Allen. #2822920 .
Go. F.f 311th 3X9. Train. '
Gem. #26. Carbon-Blano. Olronge. Franoe.

Letter fxtnn Bathers states that mother desires body be
left in France for Final Bnrlal in a Permanent American Cemetery.

F.B. Boland.
Clerh in Charge Overseas Project.
*^-3oction



24® 1921»

itOHs Mrso irnls^ prepar^tioii of Data Dept®^

OASB 0?; CPLo AFPHDBY Ho ALIBH, 28229204
COo 311th Supo Troo
Cty« #26o

Lot tor froin Eethars states tl^t mother
desires peimaiient horial in ?yaao©a

Ptt B„ BOIAHDo
Olerk in ChargOo
Overseas project Suhseotloiij

.J



V,

i?ila so. £93.9 Dl8p.Caia.#fi6. mroh 'S, 19ai.

lire* J&net Allen*
>^one)ieat«r J^rtreet,
i;alry, ;7)ii1io>iuroh,
Hampshire,
Kn^^land*

Pear Madamt-

Ueoelpt Is soAnowlodgad oS your letter dated
E8 ''921, indioatlnc: that you desire the ro iiuins of your son,
Coroorol /^nthony H. Allen. ,'•2822920, Co. "i?". 311th J^upply
Train, to be left In i^'ranee for final burial In a rermonent
Araerioan Cemetery.

•?e «ro pleased to inform you that your wishes hara
been aiade of record imd will bo co:apliod ^Tith. v;hen the body
hiiP been pliioed in a jommnont AaK?ria^in Cr.iotery in :^rance,
you will bo notified at* to its iouation.

Yours sinooroly.

W80iJB
OhuB. A. Horrow,
O&ptuln,

- U.- Mm

ft

bE
C£\AEC>

•>

I TfWii



J'ile So« 29St9 Disp.Cem.^He, March 4, 1921.

i!-xom: Chief*

To: Qoarterriiaster General of the Army, Munitions Bide-*
Washington, 1).C., U.S.A.

Subject: lisposition of remains of Cpl. Anthony H. Allen,
#2823920, Co.:.^, 311th Supply ̂ rain, Cera.#26, Carbon-
Bleno, Gironde, France*

1. With referenoe to jour letter dated Januarys, 1921,
(File #26 Peg.Sec.Cera.3)1t. } to this office, i^^erein you di
rected that we Gomraunicate with the next of }cin of the obove
deceased soldier, you £ire ydvised that reply has been received
from ilrs. Janet Allen, V/enoheater St., Fairy, ivMtohuroh, Hamp
shire, England, indicating that she desires the rerauins of her
son to be left in Frence for final burial in a Permanent Ameri
can Cemetery.

2. ?here Is enclosed herewith for your records copy of
the letter from this office to Mrs. Allen, advising her that
her wishes are a natter of record and will be complied with.

*  /' 0 ̂ 'V't " 01'i

Ketha re,
ttm va /«%«« -f .a/TiLUV wtok/bb t  (il.Iil.C •

/*0/ 2s

5 ■

• t;

.i

BECE\AE^



HEADQUARTERS

AMMRCAN graves registration service, Q.M.C., in EUROPE
e. AVENUE O-IENA

J'ile Ho# S93.9 Disp.Gem«#26. PARIS March 4, 19El,

]?rom:

To:

Chief.

Quartermaster General of the Army, Munitions Bldg.,
Washington, D.C., U.S.A.

Suhjeot; Disposition of remains of Cpl. Anthony H. Allen,
#2822920, Co.J^, 311th Supply Train, Gem.#26, Carbon-
Blanc, Gironde, 5^rance.

3C
rj

is?

1  ■•'sy

I  5

.16^8
1. With reference to jour letter dated Januarys, 1921,

(Pile #26 Reg.Sec.Cem.Div.) to this office, wherein you di
rected that we commtinicate with the next of kin of the above
deceased soldier, you are advised that reply has been received
from Mrs. Janet Allen, Wenchester St., Dairy, w^'i'tohurch, Hamp
shire, England, indicating that she desires the remains of her
son to be left in Prance for final burial in a permanent Ameri
can Cemetery.

2. There is enclosed herewith for your records copy of
the letter from this pffioe to Mrs. Allen, advising her that
her wishes are a matter of record and will be oomplied with.

f

eno

wse/bb
H.P. Rethers,
Colonel, Q.M.C.

. •I

ct-

5.

ji



AM^CAN
HEADQUARTERS

VES REGISTRATION SERVICE. IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'lENA

!b^ile Uo. £93«9 Disp-Cem.#£6« PARIS Fsb • 38, 1931*

iTrom:

To:

Chief.
1S7'8

Quartermaster General of the Army, Munitions Bldg.,
Washington, B.C.

Suhjeot: Disposition of remains of Cpl. Anthony H. Allen,
Do. 2822930, Co. "F", 311th Supply Train, Cem.#26.

• Carbon Blanc, Gironde, 5^ranoe.

1. With reference to your letter, dated January 3rd,
1921, (Pile Ho. 26 Reg.Seo .Gem.Div.) to this office, wherein
you directed that we communicate with the next of fcin of the
above deoeased soldier, you are advised that reply has been
received from LIrs. Janet Allen, V/enchester St., Dairy, Whit-
church, Hanpshire, England, indicating that she desires the
remains of her son to be left in France for permanent burial in
a national Cemetery.

2. There is enclosed herewith for your records copy of
the letter from this office to Mrs. Allen, advising her that
her wishes are a matter of record and will be complied with.

eno.

WS^BB
H.F. Rethers,
Colonel, Q.M.C

ly \

p. ^

'A

J



• •VlVf ^SVfM-V

File Ko. 293.9 Dlsp.Cem.#26. Feb. 28, 1921.

From? Chief.

To; Quartermaster General of the Army, Munitions Bldg.,
Washington, B.C.

Subject: DispoBition of remains of Cpl. Anthony H. Allen,
Ho. 2822920, Co. "F", 311th Supply Train, Cem.#26,
Carbon Blano, Gironde, France.

1, With reference to your letter, dated January 3rd,
1921, (File Mo. 26 Keg.Sec .Oem.XJiv.) to this office, wherein
you directed that wo communicate with the next of toin of the
^ove deceased soldier, you are advised that reply has been
reoeived from Mrs. Janet Allen, Wenchester St., Dairy, Whit-
ohuroh, Hangpshire, England, indicating that she desires the
remains of her son to be left in France for permanent burial in
a National Cemetery.

8. There is enclosed herewith for your records copy of
the letter from this office to Mrs. Allen, advi'slng her that
her wishes are a matter of record and will be complied with*

X ezm.

wss/bb

* V

L. oAldi
H.F. Rethers,
Colonel, Q.M.C*

-'r.. '■

«

o

! v^
>

"I

r

r-

.v^\ tl
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Jp'lie i'0« Di8p«»0era»f;ed 2?0t» 28# 1921iir

Mrso Jaxiet AXlesiy
^oiicjfeaater iiT;a?e0t9
Dairy,
\Vhitchure5it
HGffipsJiire# ' .
w^sXmiXn

Door Madam:•<»

/ eooipfiida fiq^^nowlodged of your letoor dated .«'el^rnery
1921 inaioeolw^ yon dcaire &jie roinalm of jroor <?on,

K- AlloH, ^80SR920. Ooupaw i». ailth supplySnt to be iG^t in /Vranoo frr linvl burial la a Periimnent
i^morioaii OoEaetery®

/;e £ire pleased to inform you that your wiehoe ha^e been
modo of record and vslll ho con lied vdtho V.hen the remalnQ hm^been'placed la a Permpnent Coraotery in I r&uoG you ^11 be eidvleea
a0 to its location#

Yours slnoorely.

ohae# Am UotnvSp
Wj B Captoin» Q*M#Cai

m. /■ '
^  ̂ S,,»^..,CC \ ^

rf" V^.i®
^  r<QjJS3S«» \ « ^ I **

mt

\^oJ/
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Janu&ry 3rd, 192X«

FILS HO. 293.8 (AL3:.BN, Anthony H.)

M^OSAHIiUli FOHa C^neterial Division, O.Q.K.G., Oversoas Project,
Sub-Section, iVashinrton, i^m 0.

SUBJECI:. Return of Records.
Tranar:iittal Momorandum Humber H- 538<

1. Returned herewith are records pertaining to the
late tothony H, Allun, Corporal, Oou^any P., 31Xth Siroply
Train, iJorial Humber 2822920, whoee parents roeide in a
foreign country, '-fliis case has boon referred to the Chief,
American Graves Roglstration i^rvice in liuropo for follow
up. It is recommended that the records be held in your
office ponding further advlco from i^iropc as to the final
disposition of the remains.

R.

Captain, iuartenaastor Ooips,
Officer in Ci^ge.

1 inol.
so/tab

?• C. PALLAS,
SanoutiTS AsBlatunt.
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Jatviary 3rd» 192B* . V *

Pile No. 29;5,8 (ALLSH, /«thony H.)

PNOMs

SOi

Sb9 Gravos Registration G«2^ioe, Hobokan. New Jersey.

Ohief, ̂ atoriottn Graves icegistratlon Jervioe, Paris, Pranoe,

iaiaj3CTj Data relating to deooBBod soldier whoso next of kin resides
in a foreign country.

1, Herewith Is all available lnforr.ation concerning
the relatives of the late Anthony H# Allon, Corporal, Cota-
pany P«, 311th Supply 'Jrain, Jorlal Jfiaabor 2822'.'20,

3. The records of this offioo indioate that ;tr8,
Irene U, Allon, widow of the late soldier, concurs in the
request of the inotherllrs. Janot Allen, that the body be
shipped to her at -'enohaster St,, Dairy, "Thltohuroh, Hamp~
' shire, RnnpLand,

> 'i -

V*i

3, Papers are forwarded for 'such Inforu(i.tioa in
the matter of disi'osltion of romains that you mey deem
proper.

1  1 .

■A

H, S. iHaHROH,
Oaf)tain, 'Quartermaster Corps,
Offioor in ^harge.

1 iaol,
m/Uk

qA
, A

■  I.

... 'i-y-s

150'.

ti&t'

porm
VJ
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BUREAU OP

War Risk Insurance

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

December 8, 1920

IN REPLY REFER TO:

lAr. it. D. bhannon,

Gapt., Ciuartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge of the Cemeterial Div»,
Graves Registration Service,

Boom 350, Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J.

C-lii6872

Anthony Herbert Allen,

Dear Mr. Shannon;

In reply to jrour communication of recent date, we beg
to advise you that Mrs. Irene Allen, the widov/ of the above named deceased
soldier, has not re-married. Her present correct address is given as 1227
N. Dearborn St., Chicago, 111. ,

All future correspondence should bear the soldier's full
name, rank and organization, as well as our file number C-125872

By Authority of the Director,

very truly yours.

K)'H-rlm-12-d

B. H. HA-LLEIM,
Assistant Director,

In Charge of Compensation
and Insurance Claims Divis ion



O. It. S. Form No. 120
SmpPINO iNQUmY

(Revised)

0

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster GENERAiy oF the Army
graves registration ser^ce

WAS^GTON

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M.'C.
i- .

To: "Mrs . Av§ ^, Ohi^agp, ,

Subject: Remains COoP»Sllthijgup«Tr<>

The records of this oflBice- showr that

aeBlre.aB. to ltspoBiti^^

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of 13^
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose betweeni^.Cl) ̂retiirnhiijf body'toj a^ add®essibji''tlw Uni^d State^j,^.,
(2) interment in Arlij^ton, Va,, or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster G^eral;- ' ' ' ' - •
.  ' Charles C. Pieroe,

•  •-
Major, U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled 6tit, it'will necessitAte a; re'tuin of this paper and a SERIOUS'''
DELAY in the shipment of thia body. State in each case W H HITHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO..-rANn, STREE.T.
.  * . ' » : j!' •. *" ^

TOWN, STATE.

,  ■

t 1
.  . .

Soldier's children.
(Name oldest 2

a

Father

Mother

'

1

^  ■

Brothers.
(Name old-*
est first.)

9-
ld®0»PoOo

C
'

©ef161920
Sisters.
(Name old- *
cateit.)

2  ' •

-

Date

Address —— Relationship

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (OTBB.)



1920.

I, the undersigned, am the 1 - and nearest living relative of the within-named
'  o r (RelationdilpO

soldier, and desire the foUowing disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one diowing the disppaition desired.) .

1. As stated on first page'of this sheet. -

2. To be retmned to the U. S, and shipped to ———

-

(R. B. ̂tion.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in — - National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for bunal in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of a body" are hot receiVeii from' the neah^t rela^ve
within two weeks of its arrival at New" York, burial will be made without further notice in the . VVprM War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery. ^ u "

, / 2. Oio trj^f^ of hpies.̂ ;^^
S.'This utotf HUST BE SIGMaU'BY TME:' PBRSQN .TO TEDB NEXT of kin m JHE

ORDER shown in the square on the other, side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living, relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. v

5. If there are miuor children of tiie deceMed soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOIN^^roD
GUARDIAN.of Ihem .m.this matto ^

6. I| YOy are npt.the n6arMt relat^^ please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. ''" f ^ '.i ' ■ '

7. If. YdU are not the nearest living rela-tive and do not know vrho or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill oiit this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this papierIk-T:' ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—^pay no postage. z-iew

>.LVi t£.■ y'T:- .vr''v- • _ . ..
■  ' ■ ■ ' f 9. ■\. 'v T!, ■?>•■? j



k#
(2^ j 2.- ^ u '
«

7

^ f -x 0-9 >C^ (Lo -^. S/̂  • //- XG ̂ / 9

10-4-20

Mr??. Janot \llen, Mother

4423 Vincennes Ave . , Ckic^ago , Illinois



10-7

Goto bar ;i7,1920

JPlle ifo«E93»b Com«l>iv*Gor«3rujaQh
(AXli^lj.Antlioqy II*}

i^clrono Allon,
44E3 /inoonrios AYe.»
CMca^, 111*

JOBar lAxdMHf'

You aro requaetod to ioi^orra thlu office
wililiottt aoluy whethor or wot jou huvo rotnurrlod ozid
if /lut, udrlBo If oowoiir v/itii the wieh of
Mr*Aatiiowy ,i'*Allow, futhor oX tlio iato Cori>o«il
Awtliowy H.Ailon* Gorlftl ito.EGEEaaG Co.i'.Siitii•Supply
Train, tiiut two routolaa bo ohi^jpeu u> ui' in jinglund*

in ottoe you do not agroo,; tato vhothor
you wiah tho ramalau loft in Jfrunoe,8hippod to you
or interred in tho iiatiorjul Oetaetory ut Arlln/^ton,Vtt«

Your €Mirly roiily will bo greatly appi'ociated,

2y authority of ^.tiurtorioau tor (3enr>rol;

lUtJi

A*. j a v) Ud rdiio a,
tiapt* Q*i4*C*
oyyid ...I Ih uiib^sOii*

Clay S«iVoriok,
Captain A*G«j)*

Maixed-') £•,}>,

OOTS^ifflO



FOHt

SliBCTa?s Qftae of , .
(iJamQ and'BfrriS)":

serial-Hd* ■. .. .

Organiaafetonj.

Ca1)le Req* No«

Infoasaat ton ddairedj.

" j^- ^'-■-'''
A'. -

fl >t- .
4rrJ-r- - '-



'S6 7'

ISovembor 29th, 1920«

K3Dt!8 Oresves HeglGtratlon Sorvloog Hoboloan, Jersey#

^8 Ooni|>onaatloii and 01 aims Division, War 3iSIc insaraBoe,
Boroaa, Washington, D« 0#

SUBJSOSs Anthony Ho Allen, Oorpoml, 2622920, OOo Fo, 311th
Supply Wrain#

lo Please advise this office whether there
is on reoord in your off loo a statercent that Mrs*
Irene Allen, widow of the late Coiporal Anthony H*
Allen, hae remarried, and also give address*

By authority of the Quartexmaeter Gexu3rdi>

S3/lo1»

BYt

K. s. souiaos.
Captain, (^uartermaotor Corps,
Of^oor in Chargo*

P* C* FAUiAC,
JSKOOutlvo Aoaiotcntt

4-0.t«O»
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1

Pto W« S0S»0 Cto* 3)lv*^0osf*BPasi?li%
{mM^ Mtlu^ E»)

te(SB^ iiU8%
3tg^ %

s:yLii&9i8« v

m oipo o^iee4 tbat m m pocord a poqymt
fwera 2P« AatefcttWO©' il^tiiKsr Of lat© 0q3uao»ft to
hawo tM fOTiloo of z?oai? toi3^»d» tlio iato H» AUeUf
oofsojjEO.# m» ms$m^ ̂^(mm autii «?#♦
aibii^poii to Mm ia

%£ you aot oc^oE^ ia tiio aSjovo yotjisoott® pioaoo
©Wite if yott <i08ifo tiio Miaiai© to l>o ioft la Wfftmm
gm biwloX ia a pjEmaent s^Uooa^ Oometorjr# t^Wm^ to m
^itod atato© aad ©M^i^od to ^out o? iBtGnroA la the iiotiOJiaX
Comotoajr at ^X^^oo* 7l£islnla»

5310 Soa?aEtoat O©ols?0@ to ooiwoy to you posotdCI o©^
aaEosoo of Ito la sroof hoeoawaasat*

aatho©lt? of tho Qoa^faXs

E# E« mMQi#
8©:^^% Cos^«
<^i<m la oiisrgo#

83rt

,/ //f'^. j?« BBsiaa. /
lot Jil©at%#Xarmt;E2r4' Y

\' . , . a L- ' D ,

0

-  r ,-. n. ■"
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G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry
I W

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE^ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

ARMY tJUL 9- 1920
hs

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.V.C.

<^•0. Xreae Allen ̂  VinoensesmAvef^p Ohica^« 111*

SUBJECT; Remains r>f Aa^oi^ g»

The records of this office show that you have requested that his

body he gpt yetWied to ■■ ,

If these are not the correct insLructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return;of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF

Soldier's Widow

Soldier's Children 1.

(Name oldest first) 2.
3.

Father

Mother

Brothers 1.

(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters

NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Date. Signature.

Address..^ Relationship

Note;- Instructions on the :everse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)



G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT

0 officKf the quartermaster general of the army
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

26—r

Way 7 tm'

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

r^Q. HrSffYrase Allen 4423 Vii^aeuoes Avd*, Ohloago* 111*

SUBJECT: Remains of Alien

body be.

ihe records of this office show that you have requested that his

not returned to the 17* S*

If these are not the correct- instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse eide of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return of the body
to any address 1:. the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
oemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES 0. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier's Widow

Soldier's Children 1.

(Name oldest first) 2.

3.

Father

Mother

Brothers

(Name oldest first!

1.

2.

Sisters

Date Signature..-.

Address Relationship.

Not.:- Instructions on the reverse side of this sheet should be carefully read

before filling out this paper. Wl (OVER)



I, u-.

COlilLATION OF DISPOSITION OF RH'JIAIWDATA

to

9 f ̂
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name A.I^J,..Aiithonjr.H, 5er. No. ,28229.^0.

(b) Rank .Qpl• Organization...9°•. -T?>.
abont Cause of

(c) Date of d6ati;...li/R8/A8 death Pnerumonia

TYP ....E1$L.

ClO'. DS

jek

li. REGISTRATION GARD*-(Check Reg»,Card Inf» against Loc.Ind.Inf.):

(a) Grave Row — Plot ..rr.~ .Sect, ..r.™ TYP..jSm

(b) Emerg. Addres5KrPA.!?aneJt Ay^

III^Filea of soldiers dying from contageou?. diseases CKR P.?

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal v/as based:

(cable on 1^2
V, Following advice forwarded to Europe by -(ie.tter of transmittal on.^lg, 192 0

. Pax ♦. .Sr. JJflt. .t 0. .bfi.. rs tornQi*

VI* Form 115 forwarded to ^.RiS, Hoboken, N.J«.

VII, SUPPLaiEI-JTARY REQUESTS
.  Date of Relationship
and Source and name

Desires Action taken

VIIIj Form 115 received from G,R.S, Hoboken, N.J.
tJANS 1921 192

COUNTRY France
G.R-S, form 115-A
August t 1920

S-666/MB

X

CEMETERY NO. 88 SHEET NO,

onrenh-sM into P. A. C. 34

RtTUaN TO 03P'3§



Ceisdterial
• y^ mxxMXAtimsxxxxx

V  •

"ST

293.B C«rtD. #36962 (AlIon» inthoi^ H., Qpl. )

The Qoarte^riQaetar Gexiaral» T7b S. Anagr, (Cemetorial Dlriaion)

Mre. Jaxiet Allm, ̂ ncheetar St. Dairy, ̂ tohttarah, Hasta^ ̂ gland.

Disposition of remains.p

1. Tonr letter ̂ .dressed to the Imperial Hsr Graves CoTo&laelon
mncheeter Honse, St. James's Square, London, Bogland, has hecn forward*
ed to this office for ropl/. You are advised that the body of Corporal
Anthony H. Allen, now rests in Grave #64, Aioerioaa Ceioetery at Carbon
Blano, Department of Gironde.

a. therever It is the desire of the next of Idn that thalr
soldier dead rest permsnently In Eiirope, their wishes In the n&tter

,  will be coQS)lled with.

3. The Tine Arts, Commission Is now working on a suitable
Bonument ̂ diieh will be plaoed over the graves of aiUfc our soldier
dead.

.  By authority of the Qoartermastor General;

ClIABLBS C. PnBCS,
U^Jor, n. 3. Anqr,
Chief, Cemeterlal Divislcai.,

9yt

' Oyu^jL
JUL ao 19M

CH*HI,?3 J. WtHOT!,
Captain, Q. H. C.
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G.R.S. Form >To. y)l-A (^^^rmation BlankJ
TO:-

FROM:-

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

i'ile Number ^ ̂ 2—,

Please furnish information as checked (/) below regarding the following soldier:

a vy -NAME Serial Number

RANK ORGANIZATION

•' (•

NO.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

QUESTION

Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree v/ith Records?

Date of Death.

Cause and place of death,

.'lumber of Casulty Cablegram.

Date buried.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Grave Location.

(a) Complete record required

(b) Name of Cemetery or Com
mune only required.

(c) Note reinterments.

Who reported burial?

Confirmed by G.R.S.?

Report as to Grave Marker.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?

Gompleto Eraoreoncy Addr©8e?'

Has been notified?
(Give date)

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

What is the Photograph No.?

Inquiry made by?

N.B. All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

REPLY

3- S 22.  7' 2.0
<f

,2 '//- S C

62,.r

^ , e c '3 9 i ̂

...

3L.S

/C' ̂  ̂ — /I ,
Eeleaeed by Information Control/jL/I'L'i
Dept. '
directory

A.Cisrds 5x6

...Cards 4x6

V

h i/ t. -p.
-

y ■>



^

GRilllk LOCATIOi^ftLANK
DOCATION OF f'KE GRAVE OP

Al.Zen, 2822920 _ Antho^ H*
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

Coijtoral... .Co. p, Supply. Train
(Rank). (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH: . APAre::PQ-!^>Z^.tG;irOM^ ,
(Ff&HOfe)

DATE OP BURIAL: . .P.QY.*. !

PLACE OF BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearJy what map is used. »

^erican. E.P. (Jemete^, #26

Qarton. glanc.^. (JiroMe,. .prance ... \

ORAVE NUMBER,: ..64?

HOW MARKED: Name Peg? T. .Cross*. .T®?.
W _

'  Headboard*: Boltle*.. v....

I  IDEiNTTPICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body*... ......
; #
"Was one fastened to name peg or vao

I  stake used as a grave marker*....

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given hero*

NEAREST RELATIVE: .

ADDRESS:^?,? Vincennes. .AV0.;,Chio^o, .111.

^ifo 'RELATIONSHTP;

reported by

W. O'Shea,

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This porti.n to b« sent to Chief of Graves Resistration Serviee.



>IEAS5 Q.tJOTS

;ci.i/72/?o::^o. ̂

Q,urrter r.-r.gter General,
Graves ?e'gistr:-rfcion Service,
War Department,
The Ad.iutant General*s Office,
Wa sh.ington»

13th June 1920.

Corporal A^H.Allen,
P. Companjr,
311th Supply Train,
A'aerican Expeditionary Eorv^,^
Killed 26th IToveraber, 1918.

The attached letter received from the next of kin of the
ahove llon-Cor.vaiseioncd Officer is passed to you for your
necessary action, as I have no report of "burial in this office.

Inperir.l War Graves Co'-vission,
Winchester house,
St Jameses Square,
London, S.V/. i.

for i'ajor, ■
for Princip-^l Assistant Secre"^r'



COPY.

%
Winchester St. ry,

Whit church,
Hants,

England;.

17;'5.20.
(

Dear Sir,

Will you kindly inform me if my son Corpl. Anthony H. Allen
Co/ E. 311 Supply Train American E. Eorce, who died in Erance
Nov. 26.1918, if is grave is still at Carbon Blanc Gironde grave No.64.
of if there is any reason for fiiovibg him as sine closing o\ir only
child we have come over from'U.S.A. and want at some time this
summer to visit his grave. Also do you know if gov. is going to
put any stone to the boys left over in Erance. >

Any information you can give me will be gratefully
appreciated.

Yours very respectfully,

(Sd) Jane^ Allen.



•3x oAiLj

Jl,

c\ (V V"



, I

2nd Indo DJ3)/GW

^Kdqrs. Base Section IJo* 3^ S»0»S., /jaerioan London, Maaroh 26 1919
TO ̂  Chief Graves Registration Service, American S.P., A.0,0# 717^ Fraiiflo * *
Attention; Oapt, U. B. Diz.

,y, *
!• Retnmed. For your information I might state that the affects DenoVl

at Base Section No, 1 received the personal effects belonging to this deoahiod^
soldier,

By direction;

D* J, Bonohue,
1st Lieut, ̂ .M.O,

X«G,R,

\

3rd Znd^

FroMi Chief, Graves Regl^mtion Sorvioe, Anorican K*?,, April 4 I919i
Toj Ideui, D, J, Bonoh':©, Adara, lixjfie Saction No, B, S,0,S,, Goriiuc

Hotel, London, 3,V,1^

Returned with inforoation that reeorde at, theoe hendottartere new
show that Corporal Anthony Herbert Allen, Co. P, 311th Supplr
Train, died about Novtmber 25, 1918, of pnounonia, and io taried

tf +hraTBn;™^' Ceaatary, at CiUtEail-BI.MIO, Department
W  bftou confirmed^ the field ferae at thio aaryioe, but the .-.ctifie.tlon of bu-ial
has been made to ua, ae herein etatel, uu.! i.; offxe.l j.l.- oirtorod.
airial took place on Noveiaber 26, 1918,

V.

djf direetiea CHARLTCS C. FIF^RCR,
Lleut,*aeloneI, qmc, AEF,

MBD-te

per MAlJPJci:; b.

Captnln, Aaertean Red Cross,
Representative assigned it
Oravoa Registration Serviee,

A A 'A
O'y. NP

LU...,



•'1
•  v..

/

TO I- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. FILE NTOER

/
.5R0M:- • I... _ DATS

V— / L. -

Please furnish information as Indicated belov; regarding the following soldier

NA® ^v=/V^-4VNTa3a?

RANK (P ̂  P ORGANIZATION
n
) ̂/? 7>,

NO. QUESTION

Do partioulars cf soldier

given above'£,grc;0 with Records?

2.

3.

'4.

■5.

6.

Date of Death*

CiLuse and place of death.

Number of Casualty Cablegram.

Date buried*

.  "5- t' '

/f ^ ^ ■ ,

=5

Grave Location.
(a^ Complete record required*
(b) Nor;© j;;i.f., .Ceneuto-F-y-or Com

mune only required*

7.

8.

Who reported burial. /■>
Has report been confirmed by

0 . R. S *

%-

10.

Report as to Grave Marker.

Report as to Identification
Tags.

11« Who is nearest relative?

12. Has n/r been notified?
(Give Date)

13. Report the exact position of
yotir inquiry on this case.
(Reply in" all cases-if no
information on record)

/!i- /piAt X C
\

c. c.

 . 7/A-^P ^

%ry. <2
fT-

/

0 A

e

1^. What is the Photo^raoh No.?:'

>-

A

N.B. All Proper names to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

•A'

-/ L-^'

/?///^?

/

d o

5 ) / P
A - c/

;z/ ■f.



tfic- REGISTRATION if'
FROM:- /? . DATE: f'
Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

IBERNALAE AyvrA/^/'/y,M/^''/^/j^.
RA«K CoAP, ORG^aUTIOK /r 1^7^,

NO . QUESTION

2»

-^0 particulars of soldier
^iven above agree with Records?

Date of Death*

Cause and place df death*

Number of Casualty Cablegram^

Date buried*
^'

Grave Location*

(a) Complete record required.
(b) Nnrr of Cnmntnry nr flnin —

mune only required*

7.

8*

10.

12.

13.

UAi

Tflho reported burial?

Has report been confirmed by
G.R.S?

Report as to Grave Marker.

Report as to Indentification
Tags.

Who is nearest relative?

Has n/H been notified?
(Give Date)

Report the exact position of
your inquiny on this case•
(Reply in all cases if no

information on record)

What is the Photograph No?

N.B. All Pfd^per names to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK lETTSRS

REPLY'

<7 "I r(



\ ''.t'

■' . SiXJTIOlI ITO, S, 5,u,b..^Ttr'-•;' "Ti-. -:;^

ICv^ ; . .. '' GOIUNG HOIiOi, LOinX)N, £3.,;,l^

Offloe of Qaarteimastep#

Chief Gr.wos Ro^ristration Serrioe,
AmGrloan fi.F,, A»P.O. 717, Franoe#

Oplo iaithony Herbert Allen.

1, A personal letter has boon v^ritten mo by the relatives
of Cpl» Anthoi^ Herbert 'illan, Co. "P", Sllth Simply ^Crain^
AmeriO:?ii ^.F#, to oonfirm the statemont that this' soiaior
died of pnexanonla November S6, 1918.

2, It Is, therefore, roqueatod that you advlae me In
this matter, mentioning name of comotGiy v/hore bO(3y is
intarrod, looation of aaine, grave number and date of
burial, v^loh information I v/ill transmit to the sorrc.vlne
relatives.

By directions

hJD/ffly

1). J* honohue,
1st Lieut. Q.U.C.

I.G.R.

let Ind.

Fromt Chief, Greves Regietration Service, American K.P,, Mareli 18, i919|
Tet Lieut. 0. J. Donohue, Hdqrs. Base Section No. 3, S.O.3., Gerlng

Hotel, London, S.W. 1.

Returned with information that name ef Corporal Anthony Herbert '
Allen, Co. F, 311th Supply Train, American E.F., does not appear
upen the reoorde at these headquarters. An investigation of
this case is being made, and immediately upon receipt of defj-
Infongftiiui,^ yo« vlllbe informed.

dlreetion 0HARLS3 0. PXmCE, Lieut^r*

(Snoloflures*2) ^er MAURXCB B. DIX, Captain, Am
Representative aesigned to Gi

L!BB*dn tion Sorviee.

%

tS. ..!



MAIRIE

DE

ST-ANDRl-DE-ClZAC

♦  PeFffiis d'lDhdlhatloii
(gironde)

Lie JVIfliRE DE SfllJSlT-aNDRE-DE-CUBZflC,

Conformement d VArt. 77 du Code Civil, permet d'inhumer vingt-qiiaire heures

apres son dices au plus tot :

04... JidLn,
f

Profession

Ne a... isr. em.JU£.:
Fil de etde..

A * '
<kceu~^

Decide ^le i'/'/l....cJ[d^.^'rrAf i9if, d heure-^ du.ndpHrri
''^-*'*^.^int-Andre-de-Cub{ac, le 191 ̂

IMr. BOBHLIMGB

"^'y' \{ /
If -e.

*<5p



OAMJ? li 79,
iWP,0. 705,A,E.P»

N0V,26,1918,

Fromj

To;

Tha oomni: ndiiip: Officer

T^e Ohief Surgeon, .3♦P. thru Surgeon,3?s?s,s^0.s.
Su jeet; Death of enlisted man«

*  In cicoordance \"ith instruotione Chiaf ur,f?eonB Office,
.E.F«,Hay 1,1918, roport the death of

Allan,Anthony H» 2828920
Corp. Co*?. 311th.Supply Train.
Diagnsosis^ Bronoho~pn©iunonia,aouto,complicating

Influonza,&cute ( meningitio type)
In line of duty ? Y^s.
Date of death. i:]ov.3fcl918—■ 8.45 ?.^T.
Snterod Hospital- Dot.22,1918.
Souroe of admission- In :i ^qa .Troop,86 ■ ivisidn
Date of complioation- ilov.23,1918•
Age- 22 years-— ilarriod,
Born- Engl.^d, He wherry Herkhhtre, 1896.
N^tme & address of relative— Irs .Irene ^-iien (wife)

4423 Vinoennea Ave.,
Ohioego, '-11.

Aaiigion- J?rote3t'^nt.

2. The body r.nd affects v-,'iii ha sent to th^ Base Hospital
at Oenioart for dieposal in aooordunoe with instruotione from
Burj-aon.iiade Section 2,S.0.S., after permit of tiransport and
a pormi: for burial have heon obtained from the local civil
authoritiee.

iUaRr S.C^HADltK
uajor 11.0.

Copy to Bob# b urge on. a *0 .a i S )—
StatiBtioal Officer,Base Section 2
C.O. Base Hospital Cenioart
me.

15. ^
V\;\| 0'\<




